

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION: No.9, Anchorage, Palliyil Lane, Foreshore Road, Kochi , Ernakulam - PIN- 682016 Phone 04842354737 E-mail: dpmekm@gmail.com

## CAREER NOTIFICATION

ONLINE Applications are invited for the posts mentioned below in State/District Health and Family Welfare Society, National Rural Health Mission

National Health Mission Ernakulam District is inviting eligible candidates as WALK IN INTERVIEW for the post of the following category on contract basis as detailed below.

Serial No	Name Of Post and Vacancy	Qualification and Experience	Salary	Age Limit
1	Secretary	1.Retired Gazetted Officer from the Department of Health Services or other Goverment Departments having Graduation and computer knowledge.	•	57 years as on 01.06.2023

WALK IN INTERVIEW DETAILS	Documents to be produced at the time of interview	
DATE: 05/03/2023 AT DPM OFFICE, National Health Mission,No.9, Anchorage, Palliyil Lane Reporting TIME:11.00 A M	<ul> <li>Original and self-attested copies of</li> </ul>	

## **General Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Selection will be based on qualification and performance in the interview.
- The successful candidate will be appointed on contract/Daily wage basis. The District health & family Welfare Society, Ernakulam, at its discretion based on the performance and integrity of the successful candidate may extend the period of contract.

- 3. The selected candidates will be governed by the rules and regulations of NHM in force from time to time.
- 4. Applications found to be incomplete/not in prescribed format or without necessary supporting documents attached will be summarily rejected.
- 5. Persons who have been terminated from National Health Mission as part of disciplinary proceedings are ineligible to apply
- 6. Candidates are requested to bring originals of ID proof and certificates prescribed as per qualification at the time of interview.
- 7. The District Health & Family Welfare society reserves the right to cancel/alter/modify this notification, if needed, so arises without further notice and without assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. The District Health & Family Welfare society reserves the right to cancel the candidate from the selection list at any stage of posting in the absence of relevant certificates or records.

Dated:01.06.2023

Dr. Nikhilesh Menon R District Program Manager